Should renewal of this lease be required at
the expiry of the 99 years, the Minister responsible for Lands should be approached to
exercise his/her discretion in this regard.

2. The amount payable by the holder in respect of the right of leasehold is N$ 2809 (Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and Nine Namibian Dollars) upon registration of the right of
leasehold per annum, with an increment of Five Percent (5o/o) per alulum. The Ministry may
change the rental fees amount anytime and it must be communicated to the leaseholder in
writing.

3. If the holder fails to comply with any terms of this agreement and fail to remedy such breach

[...]

Should renewal of this lease be required at
the expiry of the 99 years, the Minister responsible for Lands should be approached to
exercise his/her discretion in this regard.

2. The amount payable by the holder in respect of the right of leasehold is N$ 2807 (Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and Seven Dollars) upon registration of the right of leasehold
per annum, with an increment of Five Percent (5%) per annum. The N{inistry may change
the rental fees amount anytime and it must be communicated to the leaseholder in writing.

3. If the holder fails to comply with any terms of this agreement and fail to remedy such breach